GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4326
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2014

GREEN JOBS
Kher Smt. Kirron

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government defines 'green jobs' on the basis of process or output, and accordingly, the number of green jobs are there in India currently;

(b) the industries in which the Government is promoting the creation of green jobs and the method adopted for the same; and

(c) the share of non-renewable energy in India and the manner in which it changed over the last five years including the current year?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(a)&(b): Government has not defined 'green jobs' either on the basis of process or output.

(c): The share of installed capacity of new and renewable energy is about 12.4% of overall installed power generation capacity from all sources. The year wise share of Renewable Energy Sources (RES) and Non-Renewable Energy (non-RES)Sources in the total installed capacity in the country over the last five year is as follows:

Date as on Installed Non-RES as % of RES as % of
capacity (Mw) total capacity total capacity
Non-RES RES Total

31-3-2010 143,877 15,521 159,398 90.3 9.7

31-3-2011 155,172 18,455 173,626 89.4 10.6
31-3-2012 175,374 24,503 199,877 87.7 12.3
31-3-2013 195,802 27,542 223,344 87.7 12.3
31-3-2014 213,566 29,463 243,029 87.9 12.1

30-11-2014 223,321 31,692 255,013 87.6 12.4
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